ITEM NO.9

## SUPREME COURTO F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12263/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/06/2011 in PILWP No.133/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

JAMSHEED KANGA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file additional documents, bring on record subsequent event, permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 27956 of 2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl.documents on record and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and permission to file addl.documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.

Ms.Madhavi Divan, Adv.

Mr.D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr.B.Kamarsu, Adv.

Mr.Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Pallav Sisodia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr.Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu ,Adv

Mr.Rajat Nair, Adv.

Ms.Bindu K.Nair, Adv.

Mr.Mike P.Desai, Adv. For Ms.Asha G.Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Shri Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel states that the petitioner has already served notices of the S.L.P. on the learned counsel appearing for all the respondents, except Union of India.

He is now directed to serve even the Union of India through the Central Agency. Since the respondents are served, further directing the petitioners to pay the process fee to served respondents would not arise.

Petitioners are directed to file rejoinder affidavit, if any, in a

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010265222012 He is now directed to serve even the Union of India through the

week's time finally.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master (Vinod Kulvi) Court Master