## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12263/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/06/2011 in PILWP No. 133/2006 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

JAMSHEED KANGA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27956/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 04/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

MS. Madhvi Divan, Adv.

Mr. D.Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Tadimalla Baskar Gowtham, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Ms. Saumya Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Somiaran Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Ajit Kumar C.Shah, adv.

Mr. K. R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Pleadings are complete.

Post for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day after three weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Veena Khera) Court Master